

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## CONTACT

Rachel Fuhrman, 816.516.5505
Public Relations Chair
communications@jlspringfield.org

## MEDIA ADVISORY Junior League of Springfield Fall Home Tour

SPRINGFIELD, MO, September 23, 2021 -

**WHAT**: The Junior League of Springfield (JLS) announces its annual Fall Home Tour fund raiser. This year, Fall Home Tour will offer an exclusive view into six of Hickory Hills finest homes featuring entertaining ideas, culinary inspiration, and live music. Following the day tour, JLS will host an After Party starting at 5:30 p.m. The After Party will feature an evening of live music, drinks, and local food trucks. The After Party is open to anyone 21+.

WHEN: Saturday, September 25, 2021 from 10 a.m. to 2 p.m.; After Party, 5:30 p.m.

**WHERE**: Six homes throughout Hickory Hills. A full schedule of events is available at www.jlspringfield.org/fallhometour

WHY: Proceeds of the event support the mission and community projects of JLS.

**TICKETS**: Home tour tickets are \$35 in advance, \$40 at the door. After Party tickets are \$50. Tickets can be purchased at <a href="https://www.jlspringfield.org./fallhometour">www.jlspringfield.org./fallhometour</a>

**MEDIA CONTACT:** The event is open to media. To schedule an interview, please contact Rachel Fuhrman at communications@jlspringfield.org

MORE INFO: Visit www.jlspringfield.org/fallhometour

## **About the Junior League of Springfield**

The Junior League of Springfield is an organization of women committed to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women and improving communities through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. The Junior League of Springfield reaches out to women of all races, religions and national origins who demonstrate an interest in and a commitment to voluntarism. Its purposes are exclusively educational and charitable. Since 1959, the Junior League of Springfield has contributed more than \$4 million and more than 1.3 million hours of volunteer service to the Springfield community. For more information, please visit the Junior League of Springfield website at www.jlspringfield.org.